05-14-1998



100709981

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES RATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION OF

Edward E. Hammer, et al.

FOR

EXTENDED WIRE CONNECTOR FOR STARTING COMPACT FLUORESCENT

LAMP SYSTEM

WED 54-98

SERIAL NO.

09/053,312

FILED

April 1, 1998

EXAMINER

Unknown

ART UNIT

Unknown

LAST OFFICE ACTION

None

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

LD 11049

(GEC 2 208)

Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518 April 29, 1998

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Box ASSIGNMENT Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying Party(ies):

Edward E. Hammer 491 Hickory Hill Drive Mayfield Village, Ohio 44143

and

Alvin A. Bush 812 Cambridge Road South Euclid, Ohio 44121

> PATENT: 2 REEL: 9156 FRAME: **9**201

2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):

General Electric Company
1075 Noble Board, Noble Party

1975 Noble Road, Nela Park Cleveland, Ohio 44112

Natu	re of Conveyance:					
X	Assignment		Chang	ge of Name		
	Security Agreement	-	Merge	er		
Othe	er					
Exec	cution Date:	April 16.	1998			
App	lication number(s) or patent n	umber(s).				
	is document is being filed tog of the application is:	gether with	a new	application, the e		
		gether with Date	a new	application, the e		
		Date	B.			
date A.	of the application is: Patent Application No.(s)	Date	В.			

Timothy E. Nauman, Esq.
FAY, SHARPE, BEALL, FAGAN, MINNICH & McKEE
1100 Superior Avenue, Seventh Floor
Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

6.	Number of applications and patents involved:1				
7.	Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00				
	_X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.				
8.	Deposit Account Number: 06-0308				
9.	Statement and signature.				
10.	Total number of pages (including cover sheet) _5				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true an correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Respectfully submitted,				
	FAY, SHARPE, BEALL, FAGAN, MINNICH & McKEE				

Dated: April 29, 1998

Timothy E. Nauman Reg. No. 32,283

1100 Superior Avenue, Seventh Floor

Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518

Tel: (216) 861-5582

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

1 hereby certify that this ASSIGNMENT and TRANSMITTAL and FEE in connection with U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/053,312 are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box ASSIGNMENT, Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on April 29, 1998.

Nancy I. Wasikowski

Attorney Docket No.: LD 11049

(GEC 2 208)

ASSIGNMENT

We, Edward E. Hammer, of 491 Hickory Hill Drive, Mayfield Village, Ohio

44143; and Alvin A. Bush, of 812 Cambridge Road, South Euclid, Ohio 44121, having

invented certain new and useful improvements in:

EXTENDED WIRE CONNECTOR FOR STARTING COMPACT FLUORESCENT LAMP SYSTEM

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, the

said application having been executed by us on this day of March, 1998,

do hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY,

a New York corporation, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and

interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions,

and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including

the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to

any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its

territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all

divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We, therefore, authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United

States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when

granted, solely to the said

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns.

REEL: 9156 FRAME: 0204

signed at	1, Chic	, on t	his 16 day of					
<u>April</u> , 1998.								
,	Ed	ward E. Hammer	2 Hamme					
STATE OF OHIO) COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)	SS							
Personally appeared before me this day, the above named Edward E. Hammer , to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.								
In testimony whereof, I had day of Arkil,			Spearer					
(Seal)								
Signed at			his <u>18</u> day of					
STATE OF OHIO)								
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)	SS							
Personally appeared before a personally known, who acknowled uses and purposes therein mentione	me this day, the ged that he sign	ed the foregoing i	instrument for the					
Personally appeared before personally known, who acknowled	me this day, the ged that he sign d, and that the sign we hereunto set 1998.	ed the foregoing is ame is his free act my hand and aff	instrument for the and deed.					